FOR Corporate Headquarters for F.Y. 2023-24 

AAI  invites  Tender from  Chartered Accountant/Cost and  Management Accountant firms  for 
conducting concurrent Audit of CHQ/RHQ/Airport of AAI for the FY 2023-24. 

The  Estimated  Cost  of  the  tender  is Rs. 12,90,000.00 (Rupees Twelve Lacs Ninety Thousand 
only) plus GST (as applicable) The detail scope of audit, stations to be audited along with terms 
and conditions is available at URL address https://gem.gov.in/ 

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
CHQ, AAI

[...]

1 GeM TENDER REFERENCE NO. AAI/CHQ/Concurrent Audit/2023-24 

2 TENDER INVITED FOR ENGAGEMENT        OF        AUDITOR        FOR 
CONDUCTING CONCURRENT AUDIT FOR 
CORPORATE HQRS.   FOR F.Y. 2023-24 and 
submission of report on quarterly basis 

3 BID SECURITY / EMD Rs. 25800/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand 
Eight Hundred only) 

4 MODE OF PAYMENT FOR EMD Through RTGS/NEFT in the current account of 
AAI/ MSME Certificate 

5 AAI BANK DETAILS FOR REMITTING THE EMD Name of the Bank: State Bank of India 

Branch: Rajiv Gandhi Bhawan, New Delhi 

IFSC Code: SBIN0017180